FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-14-2000



	101244550 골 이 발
RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) of copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Electrowatt Technology Inno	ovation AG Month Day Year 10201999
Name (line 2)	10201333
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	monar bay roa
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) IP-TPG HOLDCO S.a.r.l.	If document to be reco
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1) 38-40 rue Sainte Zithe	representative is attack (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Luxembourg L-2763
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Proskauer Rose LLP	
p	
Address (line 1) 1585 Broadway	
p	
Address (line 1) 1585 Broadway	
Address (line 1) 1585 Broadway Address (line 2) New York, NY 10036	

01 FC:581 320.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the d

Į.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0806

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 969-3000
Name Proskauer Rose LLP		
Address (line 1) 1585 Broadway		
Address (line 2) New York, NY 10036		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documo	ent # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		Iditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	or the same property). Number(s)
		12318 5510720
	5572004 557	75057
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved. #	8
Lee Villonii	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	320.00
Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	16-2500
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No
Statement and Signature		
	pelief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	
Charles Guttman	Charles Cidemo	December 17, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

1.

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 26242-137

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the _______ day of _October____, 1999 between Electrowatt Technology Innovation AG (formerly known as Landis & Gyr Technology Innovation AG formerly known as Landis & Gyr Business Support AG formerly known as Landis & Gyr Betriebs AG) of CH-6301 Zug, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and IP-TPG HOLDCO S.à.r.l., of L-2763 LUXEMBOURG (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor has caused to be filed and issued the Patent Applications/Patents listed in Annex P hereto ("the Applications") and is the sole proprietor thereof; and
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the rights in the Applications and in the inventions to which they relate should be transferred from the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH

(1) The Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the full and entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications, and any later applications divided or derived therefrom, and to any and all patents issued in the United States based thereon, and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents in the name of the Assignee.

-1-

(2) At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will do all acts and things as may be necessary to secure the transfer of the Applications into the name of the Assignee with the intent that any and all patents granted on the Applications shall be granted in the name of the Assignee alone.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed these presents the date and year first above written.

For and on behalf of:

IP-TPG HOLDCO S.à.r.l.

For and on behalf of:

4. Kinsin

Electrowatt Technology Innovation AG

Name: Carl Cramer

Position: Director

Name:

Hans Nünlist

Position:

Patent Attorney

Walter Trächslin

Name:

Walter Trächslin

Position:

Patent Attorney

Case-No	Ctry	ž	Sase-No Ctry No Application-No	Patent-No	Applicant	Agent-Ref	Agent
P2577	NS		08/072913	5411126	Landis & Gyr Business Support AG		PROS01
P2577	SN	-	08/410066	5575057	Landis & Gyr Business Support AG		PROS01
P2597	Sn		08/009874	5412318	Landis & Gyr Betriebs AG		PROS01
P2597	SN	-	08/331791	5510720	Landis & Gyr Betriebs AG		PROS01
P2599	NS	-	08/431911	5572004	Landis & Gyr Business Support AG		PROS01
P2789	USw		09/142614		Electrowatt Technology Innovation AG	26242-121	PROS01
P2792	NSM		09/155444		Electrowatt Technology Innovation AG	26242-126	PROS01
P2868	NS		09/232964		Electrowatt Technology Innovation AG	26242-129	PROS01

PATENT REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0810 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

on December 17, 1999

Date

Signature
Rachel Watt

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

- 1. Recordation Cover Form
- 2. Assignment

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0811